Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2015

NJ Colleges and Universities

College of New Jersey

Kean University

Montclair State University
New Jersey City University
New Jersey Institute of Technology
Ramapo College of N.J.
Rowan University

Rutgers, The State University
Stockton University

T Edison State University

W Paterson University of N.J.

TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS

Atlantic Cape Community Coll
Bergen Community College
Brookdale Community College
Burlington County, Rowan College at
Camden County College
Cumberland County College

Essex County College

Gloucester County, Rowan College at
Hudson County Comm College
Mercer County Comm College
Middlesex County College

Morris, County College of

Ocean County College

Passaic County Comm College
Raritan Valley Community Coll
Salem Community College

Sussex County Community Coll
Union County College

Warren County Comm College

TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL

TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

Instructional

355
336
604
251
418
215
552
3,966
315
0
411

7,423

89
310
215

59
131

43
127

76
108
113
159
157

99

97
124

17

35
154

28

2,141

9,564

Graduate
Assistants

O OO0 0O 0000000000000 0OD0DO0 O O0OO0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOoOoo

0

Management

97
157
63
82
87
36
266
411
86
107
48

1,440

33
62
14
55
21
14
88
44
55
36
10
47
96
60
39
19
14
35

748

2,188

Professional

315
127
549
341
475
137
739
8,344
233
170
273

11,703

77
141
184

64
120

70
125

79

42
118
141

67

47
118

89

14

28
171

19

1,714

13,417

Office and
Administrative

100

234

215

103

206

171

369

2,201

244

52

208

4,103

46
110
100

63

77

25
103

42

84

63
117

93

81

45

61

8

30

69

11

1,228

5,331

Other Support

253
73
336
145
175
113
400
2,750
248
0
213

4,706

67
127
62
85
35
23
84
54
13
41
112
57
32
34
26
0
10
65
3

930

5,636

Grand Total

1,120
927
1,767
922
1,361
672
2,326
17,672
1,126
329
1,153

29,375

312
750
575
326
384
175
527
295
302
371
539
421
355
354
339

58
117
494

67

6,761

36,136

Source: Fall 2015 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 29, 2016)




Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2015

NJ Colleges and Universities Instructional AG:;:;E:; Management Professional A d?nf::\ci:t::tc:ve Other Support Grand Total

Bloomfield College 73 0 44 24 101 29 271
Caldwell University 79 0 39 66 31 2 217
Centenary College 76 0 38 105 27 23 269
Drew University 146 0 59 173 48 35 461
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Florham 141 0 54 82 53 38 368
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Metro 169 0 168 98 116 45 596
Felician University 85 0 34 51 45 17 232
Georgian Court University 86 0 44 77 51 40 298
Monmouth University 288 0 77 270 155 152 942
Pillar College 11 0 15 9 14 5 54
Princeton University 921 0 586 1,872 835 1,243 5,457
Rider University 251 0 90 194 101 88 724
Saint Elizabeth, College of 48 0 16 55 24 10 153
Saint Peter's University 113 0 59 92 63 6 333
Seton Hall University 467 0 106 424 170 118 1,285
Stevens Institute of Technology 272 0 185 206 122 68 853
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS 3,226 0 1,614 3,798 1,956 1,919 12,513
Berkeley College 136 0 44 205 46 13 444
Best Care College 3 0 0 5 0 1 9
Devry University 25 0 11 37 7 0 80
Eastern International College 17 0 11 25 9 6 68
Eastwick College 53 0 23 5 48 13 142
ITT Techinical Institute 3 0 7 3 17 0 30
Jersey College 94 0 10 48 7 14 173
Strayer University 9 0 4 8 4 6 31
University of Phoenix 21 0 2 1 3 0 27
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS 361 0 112 337 141 53 1,004

Source: Fall 2015 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 29, 2016)




Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2015

Instructional Graduate Management Professional Office and Other Support Grand Total

NJ Colleges and Universities Assistants Administrative

Assumption College 0 0 1 2 0 1 4
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed 3 0 1 0 0 2 6
Beth Medrash Govoha 15 0 21 22 23 4 85
Mesivta Keser Torah 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
New Brunswick Theological Seminary 6 0 4 5 4 4 23
Princeton Theological Seminary 39 0 50 36 41 40 206
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School 4 0 1 2 1 3 11
Rabbinical College 14 0 1 2 3 10 30
Talmudical Academy 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Yeshiva Gedolah Zichron Leyma 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Yeshiva Toras Chaim 7 0 3 1 0 6 17
Yeshiva Yesodei Hatorah 6 0 2 1 1 1 11
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS 108 0 84 71 73 71 407
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST 3,695 0 1,810 4,206 2,170 2,043 13,924
N.J. GRAND TOTAL 13,259 0 3,998 17,623 7,501 7,679 50,060

Source: Fall 2015 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 29, 2016)

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 17 reporting categories to the 5 that appear on these tables:
Instructional, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;
Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.

Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.




Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2015

NJ Colleges and Universities

College of New Jersey

Kean University

Montclair State University
New Jersey City University
New Jersey Institute of Technology
Ramapo College of N.J.
Rowan University

Rutgers, The State University
Stockton University

T Edison State University

W Paterson University of N.J.

TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS

Atlantic Cape Community Coll
Bergen Community College
Brookdale Community College
Burlington County, Rowan College at
Camden County College
Cumberland County College

Essex County College

Gloucester County, Rowan College at
Hudson County Comm College
Mercer County Comm College
Middlesex County College

Morris, County College of

Ocean County College

Passaic County Comm College
Raritan Valley Community Coll
Salem Community College

Sussex County Community Coll
Union County College

Warren County Comm College

TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL

TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

Instructional

498
1,026
1,210

558

312

239

957
3,234

289

0

755

9,078

300
743
402
591
649
220
550
225
454
394
591
358
391
453
339

89
164
425

76

7,414

16,492

Graduate
. Management
Assistants
0 0
126 0
294 1
39 0
290 0
0 0
17 0
1,946 6
0 0
0 0
79 0
2,791 7
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 3
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 11
0 0
0 0
0 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 17
2,791 24

Professional

29
6
102

62
32
62
1,159
12

39

1,510

107

14

103
289
195
189

21

42
212

75
80
26

1,377

2,887

Office and
Administrative
4
10
240

23

185
69
13

129
675
32

23

42
114
64
13
19
14
117
280
10
24
24

805

1,480

Other Support

2
0
31
7

35
392

357

839

Grand Total

533
1,168
1,878

612

687

274
1,256
6,806

318

0
1,011

14,543

349
743
421
766
676
251
551
376
883
705
824
409
468
852
649
120
266
556
105

9,970

24,513

Source: Fall 2015 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 29, 2016)




Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2015

Graduate

Office and

NJ Colleges and Universities Instructional Assistants Management Professional Administrative Other Support Grand Total

Bloomfield College 128 0 1 62 8 3 202
Caldwell University 187 10 0 33 8 2 240
Centenary College 138 3 0 2 1 8 152
Drew University 103 8 1 33 15 6 166
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Florham 352 0 6 29 6 2 395
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Metro 786 3 6 49 25 1 870
Felician University 117 0 0 35 7 6 165
Georgian Court University 161 0 0 24 10 5 200
Monmouth University 326 69 0 31 16 12 454
Pillar College 84 0 0 2 1 1 88
Princeton University 186 1,035 19 248 129 200 1,817
Rider University 299 82 3 192 11 8 595
Saint Elizabeth, College of 108 0 0 30 4 0 142
Saint Peter's University 201 0 2 44 27 5 279
Seton Hall University 591 228 1 41 8 3 872
Stevens Institute of Technology 149 459 7 224 41 3 883
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS 3,916 1,897 46 1,079 317 265 7,520
Berkeley College 276 0 0 57 7 8 348
Best Care College 9 0 6 5 0 5 25
Devry University 96 0 0 12 0 0 108
Eastern International College 27 0 2 1 2 2 34
Eastwick College 113 0 2 0 15 5 135
ITT Techinical Institute 39 0 0 0 0 0 39
Jersey College 97 0 0 2 5 0 104
Strayer University 34 0 0 4 0 0 38
University of Phoenix 29 0 0 0 0 0 29
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS 720 0 10 81 29 20 860

Source: Fall 2015 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 29, 2016)




Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2014

Instructional Graduate Management Professional Office and Other Support Grand Total

NJ Colleges and Universities Assistants Administrative

Assumption College 11 0 1 1 1 0 14
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed 10 0 0 3 0 2 15
Beth Medrash Govoha 85 56 3 35 28 5 212
Mesivta Keser Torah 1 0 1 0 2 0 4
New Brunswick Theological Seminary 25 0 0 5 4 7 41
Princeton Theological Seminary 24 73 1 1 2 1 102
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Rabbinical College 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
Talmudical Academy 4 0 1 0 3 2 10
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok 1 0 0 0 1 1 3
Yeshiva Gedolah Zichron Leyma 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
Yeshiva Toras Chaim 8 0 0 0 2 0 10
Yeshiva Yesodei Hatorah 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS 173 129 8 47 45 19 421
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST 4,809 2,026 64 1,207 391 304 8,801
N.J. GRAND TOTAL 21,301 4,817 88 4,094 1,871 1,143 33,314

Source: Fall 2015 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 29, 2016)

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 28 reporting categories to the 6 that appear on these tables:
Instructional, Graduate Assistant, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;
Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.

Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.




TOTAL of Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2015

NJ Colleges and Universities

College of New Jersey

Kean University

Montclair State University
New Jersey City University
New Jersey Institute of Technology
Ramapo College of N.J.
Rowan University

Rutgers, The State University
Stockton University

T Edison State University

W Paterson University of N.J.

TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS

Atlantic Cape Community Coll
Bergen Community College
Brookdale Community College
Burlington County, Rowan College at
Camden County College
Cumberland County College

Essex County College

Gloucester County, Rowan College at
Hudson County Comm College
Mercer County Comm College
Middlesex County College

Morris, County College of

Ocean County College

Passaic County Comm College
Raritan Valley Community Coll
Salem Community College

Sussex County Community Coll
Union County College

Warren County Comm College

TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL

TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

Instructional

853
1,362
1,814

809

730

454
1,509
7,200

604

0
1,166

16,501

389
1,053
617
650
780
263
677
301
562
507
750
515
490
550
463
106
199
579
104

9,555

26,056

Graduate
Assistants

0

126

294

39

290

0

17

1,946

79

2,791

O OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo o

2,791

Management

97
157
64
82
87
36
266
417
86
107
48

1,447

33
62
14
58
21
14
88
44
55
37
10
47

107
60
39
21
14
35

765

2,212

Professional

344
133
651
348
537
169
801
9,503
245
170
312

13,213

85
141
188
171
126

84
125
182
331
313
330

88

89
330

89

20
103
251

45

3,091

16,304

Office and
Administrative

104

244

455

104

229

172

554

2,270

257

52

337

4,778

78
110
109

86

86

33
104

84
198
127
130
112

95
162
341

18

54

93

13

2,033

6,811

Other Support

255
73
367
152
175
115
435
3,142
252
0
222

5,188

76
127
68
127
47
32
84
60
39
92
143
68
42
104
56
13
13
92
4

1,287

6,475

Grand Total

1,653
2,095
3,645
1,534
2,048
946
3,582
24,478
1,444
329
2,164

43,918

661
1,493
996
1,092
1,060
426
1,078
671
1,185
1,076
1,363
830
823
1,206
988
178
383
1,050
172

16,731

60,649

Source: Fall 2015 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 29, 2016)




TOTAL Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2015

) Graduate ) Office and
. .. Instructional . Management Professional . . Other Support Grand Total

NJ Colleges and Universities Assistants Administrative

Bloomfield College 201 0 45 86 109 32 473
Caldwell University 266 10 39 99 39 4 457
Centenary College 214 3 38 107 28 31 421
Drew University 249 8 60 206 63 41 627
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Florham 493 0 60 111 59 40 763
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Metro 955 3 174 147 141 46 1,466
Felician University 202 0 34 86 52 23 397
Georgian Court University 247 0 44 101 61 45 498
Monmouth University 614 69 77 301 171 164 1,396
Pillar College 95 0 15 11 15 6 142
Princeton University 1,107 1,035 605 2,120 964 1,443 7,274
Rider University 550 82 93 386 112 96 1,319
Saint Elizabeth, College of 156 0 16 85 28 10 295
Saint Peter's University 314 0 61 136 90 11 612
Seton Hall University 1,058 228 107 465 178 121 2,157
Stevens Institute of Technology 421 459 192 430 163 71 1,736
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS 7,142 1,897 1,660 4,877 2,273 2,184 20,033
Berkeley College 412 0 44 262 53 21 792
Best Care College 12 0 6 10 0 6 34
Devry University 121 0 11 49 7 0 188
Eastern International College 44 0 13 26 11 8 102
Eastwick College 166 0 25 5 63 18 277
ITT Techinical Institute 42 0 7 3 17 0 69
Jersey College 191 0 10 50 12 14 277
Strayer University 43 0 4 12 4 6 69
University of Phoenix 50 0 2 1 3 0 56
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS 1,081 0 122 418 170 73 1,864

Source: Fall 2015 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 29, 2016)




TOTAL of Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2015

Instructional Graduate Management Professional Office and Other Support Grand Total

NJ Colleges and Universities Assistants Administrative

Assumption College 11 0 2 3 1 1 18
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed 13 0 1 3 0 4 21
Beth Medrash Govoha 100 56 24 57 51 9 297
Mesivta Keser Torah 5 0 1 0 2 0 8
New Brunswick Theological Seminary 31 0 4 10 8 11 64
Princeton Theological Seminary 63 73 51 37 43 41 308
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School 6 0 1 2 2 3 14
Rabbinical College 15 0 2 3 3 10 33
Talmudical Academy 8 0 1 0 3 2 14
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok 5 0 0 0 1 1 7
Yeshiva Gedolah Zichron Leyma 3 0 0 1 0 1 5
Yeshiva Toras Chaim 15 0 3 1 2 6 27
Yeshiva Yesodei Hatorah 6 0 2 1 2 1 12
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS 281 129 92 118 118 90 828
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST 8,504 2,026 1,874 5,413 2,561 2,347 22,725
N.J. GRAND TOTAL 34,560 4,817 4,086 21,717 9,372 8,822 83,374

Source: Fall 2015 IPEDS Fall Human Resource Survey (Downloaded June 29, 2016)

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 17 reporting categories to the 5 that appear on these tables:
Instructional, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;
Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.

Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.




