Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2015

	Instructional	Graduate	Management	Professional	Office and	Other Support	Grand Total
NJ Colleges and Universities	-	Assistants	ivianagement	Professional	Administrative	Other Support	Granu rotai
College of New Jersey	355	0	97	315	100	253	1,120
Kean University	336	0	157	127	234	73	927
Montclair State University	604	0	63	549	215	336	1,767
New Jersey City University	251	0	82	341	103	145	922
New Jersey Institute of Technology	418	0	87	475	206	175	1,361
Ramapo College of N.J.	215	0	36	137	171	113	672
Rowan University	552	0	266	739	369	400	2,326
Rutgers, The State University	3,966	0	411	8,344	2,201	2,750	17,672
Stockton University	315	0	86	233	244	248	1,126
T Edison State University	0	0	107	170	52	0	329
W Paterson University of N.J.	411	0	48	273	208	213	1,153
TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS	7,423	0	1,440	11,703	4,103	4,706	29,375
Atlantic Cape Community Coll	89	0	33	77	46	67	312
Bergen Community College	310	0	62	141	110	127	750
Brookdale Community College	215	0	14	184	100	62	575
Burlington County, Rowan College at	59	0	55	64	63	85	326
Camden County College	131	0	21	120	77	35	384
Cumberland County College	43	0	14	70	25	23	175
Essex County College	127	0	88	125	103	84	527
Gloucester County, Rowan College at	76	0	44	79	42	54	295
Hudson County Comm College	108	0	55	42	84	13	302
Mercer County Comm College	113	0	36	118	63	41	371
Middlesex County College	159	0	10	141	117	112	539
Morris, County College of	157	0	47	67	93	57	421
Ocean County College	99	0	96	47	81	32	355
Passaic County Comm College	97	0	60	118	45	34	354
Raritan Valley Community Coll	124	0	39	89	61	26	339
Salem Community College	17	0	19	14	8	0	58
Sussex County Community Coll	35	0	14	28	30	10	117
Union County College	154	0	35	171	69	65	494
Warren County Comm College	28	0	6	19	11	3	67
TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL	2,141	0	748	1,714	1,228	930	6,761
TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS	9,564	0	2,188	13,417	5,331	5,636	36,136

Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2015

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Bloomfield College	73	0	44	24	101	29	271
Caldwell University	79	0	39	66	31	2	217
Centenary College	76	0	38	105	27	23	269
Drew University	146	0	59	173	48	35	461
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Florham	141	0	54	82	53	38	368
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Metro	169	0	168	98	116	45	596
Felician University	85	0	34	51	45	17	232
Georgian Court University	86	0	44	77	51	40	298
Monmouth University	288	0	77	270	155	152	942
Pillar College	11	0	15	9	14	5	54
Princeton University	921	0	586	1,872	835	1,243	5,457
Rider University	251	0	90	194	101	88	724
Saint Elizabeth, College of	48	0	16	55	24	10	153
Saint Peter's University	113	0	59	92	63	6	333
Seton Hall University	467	0	106	424	170	118	1,285
Stevens Institute of Technology	272	0	185	206	122	68	853
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS	3,226	0	1,614	3,798	1,956	1,919	12,513
Berkeley College	136	0	44	205	46	13	444
Best Care College	3	0	0	5	0	1	9
Devry University	25	0	11	37	7	0	80
Eastern International College	17	0	11	25	9	6	68
Eastwick College	53	0	23	5	48	13	142
ITT Techinical Institute	3	0	7	3	17	0	30
Jersey College	94	0	10	48	7	14	173
Strayer University	9	0	4	8	4	6	31
University of Phoenix	21	0	2	1	3	0	27
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS	361	0	112	337	141	53	1,004

Number of Full-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2015

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Assumption College	0	0	1	2	0	1	4
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed	3	0	1	0	0	2	6
Beth Medrash Govoha	15	0	21	22	23	4	85
Mesivta Keser Torah	4	0	0	0	0	0	4
New Brunswick Theological Seminary	6	0	4	5	4	4	23
Princeton Theological Seminary	39	0	50	36	41	40	206
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School	4	0	1	2	1	3	11
Rabbinical College	14	0	1	2	3	10	30
Talmudical Academy	4	0	0	0	0	0	4
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok	4	0	0	0	0	0	4
Yeshiva Gedolah Zichron Leyma	2	0	0	0	0	0	2
Yeshiva Toras Chaim	7	0	3	1	0	6	17
Yeshiva Yesodei Hatorah	6	0	2	1	1	1	11
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS	108	0	84	71	73	71	407
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST	3,695	0	1,810	4,206	2,170	2,043	13,924
N.J. GRAND TOTAL	13,259	0	3,998	17,623	7,501	7,679	50,060

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 17 reporting categories to the 5 that appear on these tables: Instructional, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;

Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.

Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.

Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2015

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
College of New Jersey	- 498	0	0	29	4	2	533
Kean University	1,026	126	0	6	10	0	1,168
Montclair State University	1,210	294	1	102	240	31	1,878
New Jersey City University	558	39	0	7	1	7	612
New Jersey Institute of Technology	312	290	0	62	23	0	687
Ramapo College of N.J.	239	0	0	32	1	2	274
Rowan University	957	17	0	62	185	35	1,256
Rutgers, The State University	3,234	1,946	6	1,159	69	392	6,806
Stockton University	289	0	0	12	13	4	318
T Edison State University	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
W Paterson University of N.J.	755	79	0	39	129	9	1,011
TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS	9,078	2,791	7	1,510	675	482	14,543
Atlantic Cape Community Coll	300	0	0	8	32	9	349
Bergen Community College	743	0	0	0	0	0	743
Brookdale Community College	402	0	0	4	9	6	421
Burlington County, Rowan College at	591	0	3	107	23	42	766
Camden County College	649	0	0	6	9	12	676
Cumberland County College	220	0	0	14	8	9	251
Essex County College	550	0	0	0	1	0	551
Gloucester County, Rowan College at	225	0	0	103	42	6	376
Hudson County Comm College	454	0	0	289	114	26	883
Mercer County Comm College	394	0	1	195	64	51	705
Middlesex County College	591	0	0	189	13	31	824
Morris, County College of	358	0	0	21	19	11	409
Ocean County College	391	0	11	42	14	10	468
Passaic County Comm College	453	0	0	212	117	70	852
Raritan Valley Community Coll	339	0	0	0	280	30	649
Salem Community College	89	0	2	6	10	13	120
Sussex County Community Coll	164	0	0	75	24	3	266
Union County College	425	0	0	80	24	27	556
Warren County Comm College	76	0	0	26	2	1	105
TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL	7,414	0	17	1,377	805	357	9,970
TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS	16,492	2,791	24	2,887	1,480	839	24,513

Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2015

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Bloomfield College	128	0	1	62	8	3	202
Caldwell University	187	10	0	33	8	2	240
Centenary College	138	3	0	2	1	8	152
Drew University	103	8	1	33	15	6	166
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Florham	352	0	6	29	6	2	395
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Metro	786	3	6	49	25	1	870
Felician University	117	0	0	35	7	6	165
Georgian Court University	161	0	0	24	10	5	200
Monmouth University	326	69	0	31	16	12	454
Pillar College	84	0	0	2	1	1	88
Princeton University	186	1,035	19	248	129	200	1,817
Rider University	299	82	3	192	11	8	595
Saint Elizabeth, College of	108	0	0	30	4	0	142
Saint Peter's University	201	0	2	44	27	5	279
Seton Hall University	591	228	1	41	8	3	872
Stevens Institute of Technology	149	459	7	224	41	3	883
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS	3,916	1,897	46	1,079	317	265	7,520
Berkeley College	276	0	0	57	7	8	348
Best Care College	9	0	6	5	0	5	25
Devry University	96	0	0	12	0	0	108
Eastern International College	27	0	2	1	2	2	34
Eastwick College	113	0	2	0	15	5	135
ITT Techinical Institute	39	0	0	0	0	0	39
Jersey College	97	0	0	2	5	0	104
Strayer University	34	0	0	4	0	0	38
University of Phoenix	29	0	0	0	0	0	29
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS	720	0	10	81	29	20	860

Number of Part-time Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2014

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Assumption College	11	0	1	1	1	0	14
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed	10	0	0	3	0	2	15
Beth Medrash Govoha	85	56	3	35	28	5	212
Mesivta Keser Torah	1	0	1	0	2	0	4
New Brunswick Theological Seminary	25	0	0	5	4	7	41
Princeton Theological Seminary	24	73	1	1	2	1	102
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School	2	0	0	0	1	0	3
Rabbinical College	1	0	1	1	0	0	3
Talmudical Academy	4	0	1	0	3	2	10
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok	1	0	0	0	1	1	3
Yeshiva Gedolah Zichron Leyma	1	0	0	1	0	1	3
Yeshiva Toras Chaim	8	0	0	0	2	0	10
Yeshiva Yesodei Hatorah	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS	173	129	8	47	45	19	421
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST	4,809	2,026	64	1,207	391	304	8,801
N.J. GRAND TOTAL	21,301	4,817	88	4,094	1,871	1,143	33,314

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 28 reporting categories to the 6 that appear on these tables: Instructional, Graduate Assistant, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;

Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.

Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.

TOTAL of Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2015

	Instructional	Graduate	Management	Professional	Office and	Other Support	Grand Total
NJ Colleges and Universities	_	Assistants	_		Administrative	• •	
College of New Jersey	853	0	97	344	104	255	1,653
Kean University	1,362	126	157	133	244	73	2,095
Montclair State University	1,814	294	64	651	455	367	3,645
New Jersey City University	809	39	82	348	104	152	1,534
New Jersey Institute of Technology	730	290	87	537	229	175	2,048
Ramapo College of N.J.	454	0	36	169	172	115	946
Rowan University	1,509	17	266	801	554	435	3,582
Rutgers, The State University	7,200	1,946	417	9,503	2,270	3,142	24,478
Stockton University	604	0	86	245	257	252	1,444
T Edison State University	0	0	107	170	52	0	329
W Paterson University of N.J.	1,166	79	48	312	337	222	2,164
TOTAL, SENIOR PUBLICS	16,501	2,791	1,447	13,213	4,778	5,188	43,918
Atlantic Cape Community Coll	389	0	33	85	78	76	661
Bergen Community College	1,053	0	62	141	110	127	1,493
Brookdale Community College	617	0	14	188	109	68	996
Burlington County, Rowan College at	650	0	58	171	86	127	1,092
Camden County College	780	0	21	126	86	47	1,060
Cumberland County College	263	0	14	84	33	32	426
Essex County College	677	0	88	125	104	84	1,078
Gloucester County, Rowan College at	301	0	44	182	84	60	671
Hudson County Comm College	562	0	55	331	198	39	1,185
Mercer County Comm College	507	0	37	313	127	92	1,076
Middlesex County College	750	0	10	330	130	143	1,363
Morris, County College of	515	0	47	88	112	68	830
Ocean County College	490	0	107	89	95	42	823
Passaic County Comm College	550	0	60	330	162	104	1,206
Raritan Valley Community Coll	463	0	39	89	341	56	988
Salem Community College	106	0	21	20	18	13	178
Sussex County Community Coll	199	0	14	103	54	13	383
Union County College	579	0	35	251	93	92	1,050
Warren County Comm College	104	0	6	45	13	4	172
TOTAL, COMMUNITY COLL	9,555	0	765	3,091	2,033	1,287	16,731
TOTAL, PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS	26,056	2,791	2,212	16,304	6,811	6,475	60,649

TOTAL Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2015

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Bloomfield College	201	0	45	86	109	32	473
Caldwell University	266	10	39	99	39	4	457
Centenary College	214	3	38	107	28	31	421
Drew University	249	8	60	206	63	41	627
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Florham	493	0	60	111	59	40	763
Fairleigh Dickinson Univ- Metro	955	3	174	147	141	46	1,466
Felician University	202	0	34	86	52	23	397
Georgian Court University	247	0	44	101	61	45	498
Monmouth University	614	69	77	301	171	164	1,396
Pillar College	95	0	15	11	15	6	142
Princeton University	1,107	1,035	605	2,120	964	1,443	7,274
Rider University	550	82	93	386	112	96	1,319
Saint Elizabeth, College of	156	0	16	85	28	10	295
Saint Peter's University	314	0	61	136	90	11	612
Seton Hall University	1,058	228	107	465	178	121	2,157
Stevens Institute of Technology	421	459	192	430	163	71	1,736
TOTAL, PUBLIC-MISSION INDEPS	7,142	1,897	1,660	4,877	2,273	2,184	20,033
Berkeley College	412	0	44	262	53	21	792
Best Care College	12	0	6	10	0	6	34
Devry University	121	0	11	49	7	0	188
Eastern International College	44	0	13	26	11	8	102
Eastwick College	166	0	25	5	63	18	277
ITT Techinical Institute	42	0	7	3	17	0	69
Jersey College	191	0	10	50	12	14	277
Strayer University	43	0	4	12	4	6	69
University of Phoenix	50	0	2	1	3	0	56
TOTAL, PROPRIETARY INDEPS	1,081	0	122	418	170	73	1,864

TOTAL of Employees at New Jersey Colleges and Universities, Fall 2015

NJ Colleges and Universities	Instructional	Graduate Assistants	Management	Professional	Office and Administrative	Other Support	Grand Total
Assumption College	11	0	2	3	1	1	18
Bais Medrash Toras Chesed	13	0	1	3	0	4	21
Beth Medrash Govoha	100	56	24	57	51	9	297
Mesivta Keser Torah	5	0	1	0	2	0	8
New Brunswick Theological Seminary	31	0	4	10	8	11	64
Princeton Theological Seminary	63	73	51	37	43	41	308
Rabbi Jacob Joseph School	6	0	1	2	2	3	14
Rabbinical College	15	0	2	3	3	10	33
Talmudical Academy	8	0	1	0	3	2	14
Yeshivas Be'er Yitzchok	5	0	0	0	1	1	7
Yeshiva Gedolah Zichron Leyma	3	0	0	1	0	1	5
Yeshiva Toras Chaim	15	0	3	1	2	6	27
Yeshiva Yesodei Hatorah	6	0	2	1	2	1	12
TOTAL, RELIGIOUS INDEPS	281	129	92	118	118	90	828
TOTAL, INDEPENDENT INST	8,504	2,026	1,874	5,413	2,561	2,347	22,725
N.J. GRAND TOTAL	34,560	4,817	4,086	21,717	9,372	8,822	83,374

NOTE: IPEDS Human Resource Survey Occupational Categories have been collapsed from the 17 reporting categories to the 5 that appear on these tables: Instructional, Management and Office & Administrative are as collected;

Professional includes Research, Public Service, Archivists, Librarians, Student & Academic Affairs, Business, Computer, Community, and Healthcare occupations.

Other Support includes Library Technicians, Service, Sales, Natural Resources and Production occupations.